1 2	[Appropriating <u>\$1,843,125</u> \$1,900,000 of Children's Fund Contingency in the Department of Children, Youth and their Families to Fund Subsidized Child Care for Low Income Families - FY2011-2012]						
3	-						
4	Ordinance appropriatin	g <u>\$1,843,125</u>	\$1,900,000	of Children's	Fund Designated		
5	Contingency to the De	epartment of	Children, Yo	outh and Their	Families to allow		
6	California Department of	Education Tit	le 5 contracto	ors to provide su	bsidized child care		
7	funding for low income families in order to mitigate State cuts in FY2011-2012.						
8							
9	Note:			italics Times New K			
10		deletions are <i>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</i> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> .					
11		Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.					
12							
13	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
14	Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the						
15	funding available for Fiscal Year 2011-2012.						
16							
17	SOURCES Appropriation	1					
18	Fund	Index/ Project	Subobject	Description	Amount		
19	2S CHF NPR	235002	098CT	Designated for	<u>\$1,843,125</u>		
20	Children's Fund – Non-			Contingencies	\$1,900,000		
21	Project						
22	Total SOURCES Appropriatio	n			<u>\$1,843,125</u>		
23					\$1,900,000		
24							
25							

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in Subobject
081SS (GF – Social Services) and reflects the projected uses of funding to support the
Department of Children, Youth and Their Families in providing subsidized child care funding
for low income families through California Department of Education Title 5 contractors in order
to mitigate State cuts in Fiscal Year 2011-2012.

6

7 **USES Appropriation**

8	Fund	Index/ Project	Subobject	Description	Amount	
9	2S CHF NPR	235002	081SS	Work Order to	<u>\$1,843,125</u>	
10	Children's Fund – Non-			Human Services	\$1,900,000	
11	Project			Agency		
12						
13	Total USES Appropriation				<u>\$1,843,125</u>	
14					\$1,900,000	
15						
16	Section 3. The Controller is authorized to record transfers between funds and adjust					
17	the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this ordinance as necessary to					
18	conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.					
19						
20	APPROVED AS TO FOR		_	JNDS AVAILABLE		

20	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Ben Rosenfield, Controller	
21		,	
22	Ву:	Ву:	
23	Deputy City Attorney	Date: September 30, 2011	
24		Amended: October 26,2011	
25			